
B - Liga Männer
05 TSG Bürgel 2 - spielfrei :
05 KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 - SC NH Offenbach 2 :
05 spielfrei - Kegelfr.Offenbach        :
05 SKC Nidderau 2 - Phönix Obertshausen :
05 KV Karben 2 - Einigkeit Germ. 94 :

Tabelle/Klub SP Holz +P -P Gesamt/S Heim/S Ausw/S Lfv

1 Kegelfr.Offenbach        3 7246 6 : 0 2415,33 2446,50 4 : 0 2353,00 2 : 0
2 SKC Nidderau 2 4 9643 6 : 2 2410,75 2435,33 4 : 2 2337,00 2 : 0
3 KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 4 9193 6 : 2 2298,25 2279,00 4 : 2 2356,00 2 : 0
4 TSG Bürgel 2 4 9495 5 : 3 2373,75 2345,00 2 : 2 2402,50 3 : 1
5 SC NH Offenbach 2 4 9484 3 : 5 2371,00 2398,50 3 : 1 2343,50 0 : 4
6 KV Karben 2 4 9367 2 : 6 2341,75 2324,00 2 : 2 2359,50 0 : 4
7 Einigkeit Germ. 94 4 8916 2 : 6 2229,00 2200,00 0 : 2 2238,67 2 : 4
8 spielfrei 0 0 0 : 0 0,00 0,00 0 : 0 0,00 0 : 0
9 spielfrei 0 0 0 : 0 0,00 0,00 0 : 0 0,00 0 : 0

10 Phönix Obertshausen 3 6923 0 : 6 2307,67 0,00 0 : 0 2307,67 0 : 6

Heim Auswärts

Feuerstein, Horst 442 KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 Haueisen, Richard 426 Einigkeit Germ. 94

Bernhard, Egon 438 SKC Nidderau 2 Roball, Horst 421 Phönix Obertshausen

Scholz, Sebastian 415 KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 Weishaar, Andreas 417 SC NH Offenbach 2

Bedacht, Frank 413 KV Karben 2 Keramitsis, Georg 415 SC NH Offenbach 2

Jäger, Norbert 408 SKC Nidderau 2 Heuser, Thomas 414 Phönix Obertshausen

Desch, Thomas 405 SKC Nidderau 2 Wenzlaff, Günter 410 SC NH Offenbach 2

Lisowski, Gerhard 403 KV Karben 2 Koslowski, Franz 404 Phönix Obertshausen

Nitschmann, Johann 395 KV Karben 2 Arendt, Siegfried 404 Einigkeit Germ. 94

Weber, Ralf 393 KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 Arendt, Stefan 401 Einigkeit Germ. 94

Unthan, Bernd 393 SKC Nidderau 2 Stenger, Joachim 398 SC NH Offenbach 2

Feuerstein, Horst 442 KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 Haueisen, Richard 426 Einigkeit Germ. 94

Bernhard, Egon 438 SKC Nidderau 2 Roball, Horst 421 Phönix Obertshausen

Scholz, Sebastian 415 KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 Weishaar, Andreas 417 SC NH Offenbach 2

       Als Mannschaft der Woche 2559 Holz
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3. 1. Frank, Gernot KV Karben 2 60 1 442,00 0 0,00 1 442,00 0 0 442
2. 2. Roball, Horst Phönix Obertshausen 46 3 436,67 0 0,00 3 436,67 0 421 451
4. 3. Lemke, Frank TSG Bürgel 2 63 1 432,00 1 410,00 2 421,00 0 0 432
5. 4. Bedacht, Frank KV Karben 2 66 1 428,00 1 413,00 2 420,50 0 413 428
6. 5. Siegler, Christof KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 60 1 422,00 2 383,00 3 396,00 0 0 422
7. 6. Lisowski, Gerhard KV Karben 2 57 1 419,00 2 404,50 3 409,33 0 403 419
8. 7. Desch, Thomas SKC Nidderau 2 81 1 419,00 3 401,67 4 406,00 0 405 419
9. 8. Gräßer, Sebastian SC NH Offenbach 2 81 1 417,00 1 419,00 2 418,00 0 0 419

56. 9. Weishaar, Andreas SC NH Offenbach 2 65 1 417,00 2 413,50 3 414,67 0 417 427
10. 10. Naumann, Klaus Diete Kegelfr.Offenbach        47 1 416,00 2 442,50 3 433,67 0 0 453
11. 11. Schmidt, Helmuth TSG Bürgel 2 47 1 416,00 1 389,00 2 402,50 0 0 416
12. 12. Bremer, Martin KV Karben 2 80 2 415,00 1 408,00 3 412,67 0 0 442
13. 13. Werner, Bastian SKC Nidderau 2 84 1 414,00 3 392,00 4 397,50 0 392 418
17. 14. Heuser, Thomas Phönix Obertshausen 79 2 411,50 0 0,00 2 411,50 0 414 414 neu

15. 15. Schulze, Jörg TSG Bürgel 2 40 1 411,00 0 0,00 1 411,00 0 0 411
14. 16. Stenger, Joachim SC NH Offenbach 2 45 2 405,50 1 444,00 3 418,33 0 398 444
18. 17. Koslowski, Franz Phönix Obertshausen 50 2 405,50 0 0,00 2 405,50 0 404 407
16. 18. Haueisen, Uwe Einigkeit Germ. 94 0 3 404,67 1 370,00 4 396,00 0 395 432
19. 19. Feuerstein, Horst KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 36 1 404,00 3 402,67 4 403,00 0 442 442 neu

20. 20. Müller, Uwe TSG Bürgel 2 58 1 403,00 0 0,00 1 403,00 0 0 403
21. 21. Himmel, Walter KV Karben 2 35 1 402,00 2 381,00 3 388,00 0 385 402
1. 22. Burgdorf, Jochen SC NH Offenbach 2 40 2 401,00 2 424,00 4 412,50 0 352 450

34. 23. Haueisen, Richard Einigkeit Germ. 94 0 3 398,67 1 389,00 4 396,25 0 426 426 neu

22. 24. Habermann, Roland TSG Bürgel 2 59 2 398,00 2 403,00 4 400,50 0 0 415
23. 25. Nowak, Walter TSG Bürgel 2 33 2 397,50 2 389,00 4 393,25 0 0 408
24. 26. Jäger, Norbert SKC Nidderau 2 49 1 397,00 3 428,00 4 420,25 0 408 451
36. 27. Wenzlaff, Günter SC NH Offenbach 2 53 2 396,50 2 418,50 4 407,50 0 410 426
25. 28. Brandt, Volker KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 67 1 394,00 2 392,50 3 393,00 0 0 395
30. 29. Arendt, Siegfried Einigkeit Germ. 94 0 3 394,00 1 370,00 4 388,00 0 404 416
26. 30. Laerbusch, Andreas Kegelfr.Offenbach        64 1 392,00 2 397,50 3 395,67 0 0 425
27. 31. Dähndert, Hinrich Kegelfr.Offenbach        67 1 391,00 2 397,00 3 395,00 0 0 418
28. 32. Weigand, Edmund KV Karben 2 35 2 390,50 2 375,50 4 383,00 0 361 398
29. 33. Weber, Dirk Kegelfr.Offenbach        68 1 389,00 2 405,00 3 399,67 0 0 412
31. 34. Gardon, Gert TSG Bürgel 2 62 2 388,50 2 420,00 4 404,25 0 0 450
32. 35. Röckert, Franz TSG Bürgel 2 50 2 387,50 2 381,00 4 384,25 0 0 393
35. 36. Kunze, Winfried Kegelfr.Offenbach        50 1 384,00 1 405,00 2 394,50 0 0 405
41. 37. Kirscht, Eberhard Phönix Obertshausen 49 3 381,33 0 0,00 3 381,33 0 391 391 neu

37. 38. Weber, Thomas Kegelfr.Offenbach        65 1 381,00 2 427,00 3 411,67 0 0 436
38. 39. Götz, Helmut KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 39 1 381,00 0 0,00 1 381,00 0 0 381
39. 40. Bernhard, Egon SKC Nidderau 2 39 1 380,00 3 408,33 4 401,25 0 438 438 neu

40. 41. Russo, Savino KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 39 1 379,00 2 380,00 3 379,67 0 363 397
42. 42. Weber, Ralf KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 62 1 376,00 2 369,00 3 371,33 0 393 393 neu

47. 43. Arendt, Stefan Einigkeit Germ. 94 0 3 374,00 1 397,00 4 379,75 0 401 401 neu

53. 44. Keramitsis, Georg SC NH Offenbach 2 63 2 370,50 1 345,00 3 362,00 0 415 415 neu

43. 45. Schaffert, Klaus SKC Nidderau 2 37 1 365,00 1 390,00 2 377,50 0 0 390
44. 46. Theise, Michael KV Karben 2 62 2 364,00 0 0,00 2 364,00 0 0 365
45. 47. Lüdde, Stephan KV Karben 2 63 1 363,00 1 345,00 2 354,00 0 345 363
49. 48. Frischkorn, Heinrich Phönix Obertshausen 51 3 362,67 0 0,00 3 362,67 0 381 381 neu

46. 49. Müller, Gert SKC Nidderau 2 55 1 362,00 1 383,00 2 372,50 0 0 383
48. 50. Hergesell, Claus-Diete Phönix Obertshausen 60 1 354,00 0 0,00 1 354,00 0 0 354
50. 51. Noll, Erwin Phönix Obertshausen 56 3 353,33 0 0,00 3 353,33 0 360 360 neu

33. 52. Klein, Dieter SC NH Offenbach 2 47 2 353,00 2 356,50 4 354,75 0 320 386
51. 53. Zlatko, Vukan Einigkeit Germ. 94 0 3 348,33 1 329,00 4 343,50 0 350 353
52. 54. Bayer, Reinhold Phönix Obertshausen 47 1 333,00 0 0,00 1 333,00 0 0 333
54. 55. Stoiber, Lothar Einigkeit Germ. 94 0 3 319,00 1 345,00 4 325,50 0 374 374 neu

55. 56. Demuth, Rainer SKC Nidderau 2 61 0 0,00 1 435,00 1 435,00 0 0 435
81. 57. Scholz, Sebastian KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 79 0 0,00 1 415,00 1 415,00 0 415 415 neu

57. 58. Neurath, Holger KV Karben 2 59 0 0,00 1 393,00 1 393,00 0 0 393
66. 59. Proske, Martin KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 62 0 0,00 1 392,00 1 392,00 0 392 392 neu

64. 60. Mader, Ralf KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 84 0 0,00 1 391,00 1 391,00 0 391 391 neu
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Pl. Pl. N a m e K l u b Sp. Holz Ges. Ges. Voll Voll Abr. Abr. Fehl Fehl
Alt Neu Schn. Schn. Schn. Schn.
2. 1. Frank, Gernot KV Karben 2 1 0 442 442,00 308 308,00 134 134,00 9 9,00
1. 2. Roball, Horst Phönix Obertshausen 3 421 1310 436,67 918 306,00 392 130,67 10 3,33
3. 3. Demuth, Rainer SKC Nidderau 2 1 0 435 435,00 284 284,00 151 151,00 2 2,00
4. 4. Naumann, Klaus DieterKegelfr.Offenbach        3 0 1301 433,67 875 291,67 426 142,00 14 4,67
9. 5. Lemke, Frank TSG Bürgel 2 2 0 842 421,00 586 293,00 256 128,00 15 7,50
7. 6. Bedacht, Frank KV Karben 2 2 413 841 420,50 599 299,50 242 121,00 15 7,50
8. 7. Jäger, Norbert SKC Nidderau 2 4 408 1681 420,25 1208 302,00 473 118,25 23 5,75
6. 8. Stenger, Joachim SC NH Offenbach 2 3 398 1255 418,33 854 284,67 401 133,67 16 5,33
10. 9. Gräßer, Sebastian SC NH Offenbach 2 2 0 836 418,00 564 282,00 272 136,00 14 7,00
68. 10. Scholz, Sebastian KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 1 415 415 415,00 309 309,00 106 106,00 15 15,00
11. 11. Weishaar, Andreas SC NH Offenbach 2 3 417 1244 414,67 845 281,67 399 133,00 16 5,33
12. 12. Bremer, Martin KV Karben 2 3 0 1238 412,67 853 284,33 385 128,33 17 5,67
5. 13. Burgdorf, Jochen SC NH Offenbach 2 4 352 1650 412,50 1173 293,25 477 119,25 32 8,00
14. 14. Weber, Thomas Kegelfr.Offenbach        3 0 1235 411,67 857 285,67 378 126,00 20 6,67
16. 15. Heuser, Thomas Phönix Obertshausen 2 414 823 411,50 584 292,00 239 119,50 18 9,00
15. 16. Schulze, Jörg TSG Bürgel 2 1 0 411 411,00 293 293,00 118 118,00 5 5,00
13. 17. Lisowski, Gerhard KV Karben 2 3 403 1228 409,33 808 269,33 420 140,00 24 8,00
18. 18. Wenzlaff, Günter SC NH Offenbach 2 4 410 1630 407,50 1144 286,00 486 121,50 40 10,00
19. 19. Desch, Thomas SKC Nidderau 2 4 405 1624 406,00 1134 283,50 490 122,50 22 5,50
17. 20. Koslowski, Franz Phönix Obertshausen 2 404 811 405,50 561 280,50 250 125,00 14 7,00
20. 21. Gardon, Gert TSG Bürgel 2 4 0 1617 404,25 1141 285,25 476 119,00 36 9,00
21. 22. Müller, Uwe TSG Bürgel 2 1 0 403 403,00 272 272,00 131 131,00 8 8,00
35. 23. Feuerstein, Horst KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 4 442 1612 403,00 1108 277,00 504 126,00 34 8,50
22. 24. Schmidt, Helmuth TSG Bürgel 2 2 0 805 402,50 602 301,00 203 101,50 24 12,00
37. 25. Bernhard, Egon SKC Nidderau 2 4 438 1605 401,25 1149 287,25 456 114,00 29 7,25
23. 26. Habermann, Roland TSG Bürgel 2 4 0 1602 400,50 1124 281,00 478 119,50 32 8,00
24. 27. Weber, Dirk Kegelfr.Offenbach        3 0 1199 399,67 864 288,00 335 111,67 19 6,33
25. 28. Werner, Bastian SKC Nidderau 2 4 392 1590 397,50 1157 289,25 433 108,25 40 10,00
39. 29. Haueisen, Richard Einigkeit Germ. 94 4 426 1585 396,25 1150 287,50 435 108,75 40 10,00
27. 30. Siegler, Christof KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 3 0 1188 396,00 850 283,33 338 112,67 32 10,67
26. 31. Haueisen, Uwe Einigkeit Germ. 94 4 395 1584 396,00 1143 285,75 441 110,25 31 7,75
28. 32. Laerbusch, Andreas Kegelfr.Offenbach        3 0 1187 395,67 827 275,67 360 120,00 33 11,00
29. 33. Dähndert, Hinrich Kegelfr.Offenbach        3 0 1185 395,00 853 284,33 332 110,67 35 11,67
30. 34. Kunze, Winfried Kegelfr.Offenbach        2 0 789 394,50 555 277,50 234 117,00 21 10,50
31. 35. Nowak, Walter TSG Bürgel 2 4 0 1573 393,25 1077 269,25 496 124,00 36 9,00
32. 36. Brandt, Volker KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 3 0 1179 393,00 837 279,00 342 114,00 21 7,00
33. 37. Neurath, Holger KV Karben 2 1 0 393 393,00 280 280,00 113 113,00 7 7,00
72. 38. Proske, Martin KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 1 392 392 392,00 277 277,00 115 115,00 10 10,00
66. 39. Mader, Ralf KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 1 391 391 391,00 274 274,00 117 117,00 9 9,00
36. 40. Himmel, Walter KV Karben 2 3 385 1164 388,00 825 275,00 339 113,00 30 10,00
41. 41. Arendt, Siegfried Einigkeit Germ. 94 4 404 1552 388,00 1106 276,50 446 111,50 44 11,00
40. 42. Röckert, Franz TSG Bürgel 2 4 0 1537 384,25 1125 281,25 412 103,00 56 14,00
48. 43. Nitschmann, Johann KV Karben 2 2 395 767 383,50 565 282,50 202 101,00 25 12,50
34. 44. Weigand, Edmund KV Karben 2 4 361 1532 383,00 1085 271,25 447 111,75 43 10,75
45. 45. Kirscht, Eberhard Phönix Obertshausen 3 391 1144 381,33 799 266,33 345 115,00 29 9,67
42. 46. Götz, Helmut KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 1 0 381 381,00 272 272,00 109 109,00 10 10,00
43. 47. Moritz, Raphael KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 1 0 380 380,00 279 279,00 101 101,00 16 16,00
46. 48. Arendt, Stefan Einigkeit Germ. 94 4 401 1519 379,75 1114 278,50 405 101,25 54 13,50
38. 49. Russo, Savino KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 3 363 1139 379,67 801 267,00 338 112,67 22 7,33
44. 50. Schaffert, Klaus SKC Nidderau 2 2 0 755 377,50 553 276,50 202 101,00 23 11,50
53. 51. Unthan, Bernd SKC Nidderau 2 2 393 748 374,00 539 269,50 209 104,50 21 10,50
47. 52. Müller, Gert SKC Nidderau 2 2 0 745 372,50 545 272,50 200 100,00 26 13,00
52. 53. Weber, Ralf KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 3 393 1114 371,33 758 252,67 356 118,67 24 8,00
50. 54. Theise, Michael KV Karben 2 2 0 728 364,00 522 261,00 206 103,00 22 11,00
55. 55. Frischkorn, Heinrich Phönix Obertshausen 3 381 1088 362,67 780 260,00 308 102,67 37 12,33
60. 56. Keramitsis, Georg SC NH Offenbach 2 3 415 1086 362,00 774 258,00 312 104,00 42 14,00
49. 57. Klein, Dieter SC NH Offenbach 2 4 320 1419 354,75 1046 261,50 373 93,25 52 13,00
51. 58. Lüdde, Stephan KV Karben 2 2 345 708 354,00 509 254,50 199 99,50 24 12,00
54. 59. Hergesell, Claus-DieterPhönix Obertshausen 1 0 354 354,00 268 268,00 86 86,00 14 14,00
57. 60. Noll, Erwin Phönix Obertshausen 3 360 1060 353,33 747 249,00 313 104,33 35 11,67
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